

AMERICAN TEMPERAMENT TEST SOCIETY, INC. (ATTS) © 1994 PO Box 591279 Houston, TX 77259 832-982-2887 www.atts.org

AMERICAN TEMPERAMENT TEST SOCIETY, INC RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERN THIS TEMPERAMENT TEST EVALUATION

## ALL-BREED TEMPERAMENT TEST

(LICENSED BY THE AMERICAN TEMPERAMENT TEST SOCIETY, INC.)

HOSTED BY

K9Kapers Dog Training

**DATE:** October 1, 2016

TIME: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

## LOCATION: 671 W. Honeysuckle Lane, Shelton WA 98584

**DIRECTION:** Go North on 101 and stay on 101 (all the way past all 3 Shelton Exits) until you reach State Route 102/Dayton Airport Rd. There is a large sign for the State Patrol Academy & the Prison.)

Turn Left onto Dayton Airport Rd. Go approx 2.5 miles. Turn right onto Eells Hill Rd. (sign here for the dump) go 1.9 miles. Turn Left onto W. Honeysuckle Lane –a Gravel Road.(the sign is high on the left,) There is a Yellow Bone approx. 2 feet by 18 inches that says K9KAPERS and an arrow to the left on the right shoulder of the road just as you get to Honeysuckle Lane. **If you get to the Primitive Road sign you are too far.** Go down W Honeysuckle about ¾ - 1 mile. Honeysuckle will make a 90 degree turn; you will see a second Yellow Bone with arrow to the right. The driveway at the beginning of the turn is mine, 671, go 2 driveways past and make a left into the training center, follow the 3<sup>rd</sup> Yellow Bone into the driveway! PLEASE DRIVE SLOWLY 10 MPH. Parking will be directed.There is room for Free RV's or camping, Please contact us for info.

## PRE-ENTRIES BY: September 15, 2016

ENTRE FEE: \$35.00 (U.S.) Extra to cover fees 3 or more dogs per owner \$30.00 each. Day of entry – call first, MIMIMUM AGE 18 MONTHS

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: K9Kapers Dog Training

SEND ENTRIES TO: K9Kapers Dog Training Karen Cannard PO Box 1608 Shelton, WA 98584

DOGS PASSING THE TEMPERAMENT TEST WILL BE ISSUED A "TT"-NUMBER AND A CERTIFICATE FROM THE AMERICAN TEMPERAMENT TEST SOCIETY, INC.

Permission for holding this event, according to the rules and regulations of the American Temperament Test Society, Inc. has been granted by the American Temperament Test Society, Inc.

A SOUND MIND IN A SOUND BODY

COPYRIGHT 1994, AMERICAN TEMPERAMENT TEST SOCIETY, INC.